## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 5886/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/07/2014 in VATAP No. 48/2012 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

M/S. SONEX AUTO INDUSTRIES P. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. For c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in re-filing SLP)

Date: 05/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

As prayed for, adjourned for two weeks.

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
COURT MASTER

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTER