SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 17210/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-11-2019 in CWP No. 12420/2011 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

EXCISE AND TAXATION OFFICER CUM ASSESSING AUTHORITY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA PLAST PRIVATE LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.89962/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.89964/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 06-01-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Piyush Hans, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.9342 of 2016 and batch.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER