

ITEM NO.7

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ARUL VARMA

Civil Appeal No(s). 9342/2016

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SONEX AUTO INDUSTRIES P. LTD.

Respondent(s)

ONLY C.A.NOS. 1183-1186 OF 2017, 1457 OF 2017, 1182 OF 2017, 1208-1209 OF 2017 AND 1507 OF 2019 TO BE LISTED FOR PRE FINAL HEARING

WITH

**C.A. No. 1208-1209/2017 (IV)
FOR PFH**

**C.A. No. 1457/2017 (IV)
FOR PFH**

**C.A. No. 1183-1186/2017 (IV)
FOR PFH**

**C.A. No. 1182/2017 (IV)
FOR PFH**

C.A. No. 1507/2019 (IV)

Date : 16-05-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

**Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.
Mr. Aman Dev Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Fateh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Bose, Adv.**

**For Respondent(s) : Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR
Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR**

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. Nos. 1208-1209, 1457, 1183-1186/2017, 1182/2017

Sole Respondent is duly represented.

C.A. No. 1507/2019

Despite due service on the sole respondent, there is no appearance.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has filed Affidavit of valuation.

Let the matters be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

ARUL VARMA
Registrar

pm